WHEREAS, the fees charged to Edmonds will be based on the current year 
approved IT rate model and established contract pricing for any agreed upon 
information technology services via work orders; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated annual revenue is Four Thousand Ninety-Five Dollars 
($4,095.00), with a total estimated revenue for the five (5) year term of Twenty 
Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($20,475.00). Revenues are subject to 
increase based on the purchase of additional services by Edmonds and the approved 
rate model during the year the work is effective; 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes 
the County Executive to execute an Interlocal Agreement and associated work orders